THIS NOTICE WAS POSTED

Print Form

| | ON October 09 2024 UNTIL November 08 2024 REGISTRAR RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| | | | | |
| Notice of Determination | | | Appendix D | |
| To: | | From: | Los Angeles Flood Control District (District) Public Works - Survey Mapping/Property Management Di | |
| Office of Planning and Research | t A - t-t | Public Agency: Address: | 900 S. Fremont Avenue, | |
| | eet Address: | /.taar655. | Alhambra, CA 91803-1331 | |
| | | | Bella (Jeong Yean) Cho | |
| Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 | | Contact: Phone: | 626.458.2556 | |
| County Clerk County of: Los Angeles | | | f different from above): | |
| Address: 12400 Imperial Highway | | | f Santa Clarita | |
| Norwalk, CA 90650-3134 | | | rtment of Community Development Clarita, California 91355 | |
| | | | ck Leclair | |
| | | Phone: (661) | 255-4330 | |
| State Clearinghouse Number (if subr Project Title: Private Drain No. 1307 Project Applicant: County of Los Angeles | | | FILED Oct 09 2024 | |
| Project Location (include county): City | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | Dean C. Logan, Registrar – Recorder/County Clerk | |
| Project Description: | | | Electronically signed by TINA TRAN | |
| As a responsible agency with respect to the Sand of Santa Clarita, the lead agency for the project. In the District is acting as a responsible agency. On drain purposes affecting Parcels 1EXE, 1EXE.1, a 2EXE.1, 2EXE.2, 2EXE.3, and 2EXE.4 related to the Los Angeles County Flood Control District, and | n quitclaiming easement affec October 8, 2024, the Los Ang and 1EXE.2 and for storm dra Private Drain No. 1307, in the | cting District-owned particles County Board of a clin ingress and egress of City of Santa Clarita, | rcels to the underlying fee property owners, Supervisors found that easements for storm and appurtenances affecting Parcels 2EXE, are no longer required for the purposes of | |
| This is to advise that the Los Angeles C | County Flood Control District | | has approved the above | |
| (<u> </u> | ead Agency or 🔳 Re | esponsible Agen | icy) | |
| described project on October 8, 2024 (date) described project. | and has made th | e following deter | rminations regarding the above | |
| 1. The project [will will not] ha | ve a significant effect | t on the environn | ment. | |
| 2. ■ An Environmental Impact Report A Negative Declaration was president. 3. Mitigation measures [■ were □ 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring. | epared for this projec were not] made a co | t pursuant to the ndition of the app | e provisions of CEQA. proval of the project. | |
| 5. A statement of Overriding Consider6. Findings [■ were □ were not] m | - | | | |
| This is to certify that the final FIR wit | h comments and rose | nonege and reco | ord of project approval, or the | |

The final EIR is available at Public Works, 900 South Fremont Avenue, 10th Floor, Alhambra, CA 91803, Survey/Mapping & Property Management Division, Real Estate Services Section, or at the City's website: https://santaclarita.gov/planning/environmental-impact-reports-completed/sand-canyon-plaza-

Title: Real Property Agent I

Date Received for filing at OPR: October 9, 2024

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

mixed-use-project-master-case-no-14-077/ Signature (Public Agency):

Date: October 9, 2024

| PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRES | SS | | CITY | STATE | ZIP CODE | ,00 |
|--|---|------------------------|----------------|------------------|-------------|----------|
| 23920 VALENCIA BOULEVAR | D. S. | SANTA CLARITA CA 9139 | | 91355 | 55 | |
| PROJECT APPLICANT (Check a | ppropriate box): | | | 建新售工具 | 基本支票 | |
| ☑ Local Public Agency | School District | Other Special District | ☐ State Agency | ☐ Private Entity | | |
| CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: | | | | | | |
| ☑ Environmental Impact R | eport (EIR) | | | \$3,078.25 | 5 | 3,078.25 |
| ☐ Negative Declaration (NI | D)(MND) | | | \$2,216.25 | \$ | 0.00 |
| Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) | | | \$850.00 | S | 0.00 | |
| ☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) | | | \$1,046.50 | \$ | 0.00 | |
| ☑ County Administrative Fe | 00 | | | \$60.00 | S | 75.00 |
| ☐ Project that is exempt fro | om fees | | | | | |
| ☐ Notice of Exemption | | | | | | |
| ☐ CDFW No Effect De | termination (Form Attached) | | | | | |
| Other | | | | | \$ | 0.0 |
| PAYMENT METHOD: | | | | | THAN A | |
| ☐ Cash ☐ Credit | ☑ Check | ☐ Other | | | \$. | 3,153.2 |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | 图 位 色 | | |
| | | | | 學表示學 | | |
| SIGNATURE | | | T | ITLE | | |
| X Just Ch | | | | 276 | | |
| | | | | | | |